

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/28/2018 11:12 AM
Court of Appeals No. 51314-5-II

In the
Court of Appeals for the State of Washington
Division Two

BRIAN DAVIDSON,
Appellant,
v.
PACIFIC COUNTY,
Respondent.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal From Pacific County Superior Court No. 15-2-00293-9

Corey Evan Parker
WSBA No. 40006
Attorney for Appellant
1275 12th Ave NW, Suite 1B
Issaquah, Washington 98027
Ph: 425-221-2195
Fax: 1-877-802-8580
corey@coreyevanparkerlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 1

II. DISCUSSION..... 2

 A. Washington Law Errs on the Side of Disclosure In Order to
 Maintain an Informed Public, Thus Davidson’s Public Records Requests
 Should Have Never Been Denied..... 2

 B. Pacific County’s Motion to Dismiss or Strike This Appeal Should
 Be Denied, as Davidson Did Not Receive Proper Notice of Pacific
 County’s Filing and/or a Related Hearing on the Matter. 3

 C. The Contents of Davidson’s Motion for Order to Show Cause Fall
 Squarely Within Washington’s Pleading Requirements. 5

 D. Davidson Has Not Displayed Behavior That Would Qualify Him as
 a Vexatious Litigant. 8

 E. The Court Improperly Awarded Pacific County Attorneys’ Fees
 and Costs When Davidson Did Not Abuse the Judicial System. 9

III. CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bay v. Jensen, 147 Wash. App. 641 (Wash. Ct. App. 2008) 9

Nevers v. Fireside, Inc., 133 Wn. 2d 804 (1997)..... 6

Spoelstra v. Gahn, 2006 Wash. App. LEXIS 2482 (Wash. Ct. App. Nov. 13, 2006)..... 4

Spokane Police Guild v. Liquor Control Bd., 112 WN. 2d 30 (1989) 2

Town of Skykomish v. Benz, 2016 Wash. App. LEXIS 693 (Wash. Ct. App. 2016)..... 8

Troxell v. Rainier Public Sch. Dist., 154 Wn.2d 345 (2005)..... 6, 7

Statutes

RCW 4.96.020 6

RCW 42.56.030 2

Rules

CR 5 3

CR 6 4, 5

CR 8 5, 6
